(
(
(
(
(
(
(,
Teletype Corporation

* The chart below pertains to Bell System only.
Electrical Service Unit
Teletype Code
LESU5
LESU7
Bell System Code
28A
28B
1. GENERAL
*a. The 151822 (for LESU1, LESU2, or LESU5), 152623 (for LESU7)
and 160226 (Non-Bell) Line Relay Mounting Assembly provides facilities for
mounting a Teletype RY30 (W. Eo 255A) Line Relay on the Model 28 Electrical
Service Unit. The electrical service unit may be modified to allow either the
line relay or the selector magnet to be wired directly to the signal line circuit.
When the line relay is used, the contacts of the relay repeat the signals to the
selector magnet.
The line relay requires a nominal 120 volt DC source for its bias
winding and contact circuits. The output of the 151999 or 152950 Rectifier
Assembly is suitable for this purpose when the printer set operates from a
50 or 60 cycle 115 volt AC power source. If the printer set is to be operated
from a DC source, such source can be used to energize the relay circuits
provided the 152021 or 152624 Capacitor-Resistor Assembly is installed.
*b. The 152326 Modification Kit converts a 151822 Line Relay Mounting
Assembly to a 152623 Assembly. The 159397 (Non-Bell) Modification Kit con­
verts a 152623 Assembly to a 160226 Assembly.
c. The 152326 Modification Kit consists of:
2 1038 Screw 6-40 x 9/32 Fil. 1 153464 Terminal Strip Assembly
6 2191 Washer, Lock 1 153475 Cable Assembly
2 7002 Washer, Flat 1 153480 Resistor 6750 ohms
4 77902 Screw 6-40 x. 2-1/2 Rd. 1 153481 Resistor 5800 ohms
4 12 5015 Washer, Flat 1 153482 Relay Mounting Plate
2 152110 Bracket 1 151819 Jumper Assembly (2-1/2"
1 2945WD Diagram, Wiring Black)
*Indicates change. Printed in U. S, A,
2
- 2 -
5664S
d. The 159397 Modification Kit consists of:
160284 Resistor 5500 ohms 1 3444WD Diagram, Wiring
32081RM Wire, Electrical 0. 5 ft.
32086RM Wire, Electrical 0. 5 ft.
e. The wiring information included with the modification kit supplements
the wiring diagram furnished with Model 28 Printer Set.
f. An Electrical Service Unit LESU1 must be equipped with the 152126
auxiliary terminal block as shown in Figure 1. Information for installing the
152126 Auxiliary Terminal Block on an Electrical Service Unit LESU1 may be
found in Specification 5693S.
*g. For part numbers referred to and for parts 0rdering information see
Teletype Model 28 Printer Parts Bulletin 1149B.
2. INSTALLATION
a. 151822 Assembly (Figures 1 through 3) for use on the Electrical
Service Unit LESU1, LESU2 or LESU5.